"‘" N

Department Commercial Relationship Advisor
for Transport Department for Transport
Great Minster House
| 33 Horseferry Road
Steer Davies & Gleave Ltd London SW1P 4DR
28-32 Upper Ground
aHCon Website: www.gov.uk/dft
SE1 9PD

Date: 23 March 2022
Via email to:

STARTwo Framework Agreement: Contract Amendment No.1 - TTWO0153 HS2 End
State Market Scoping Study

This agreement is made on 23 March 2022

| am writing about the agreement made on 9 February 2022 between the Department for
Transport (“the Employer’) and Steer Davies & Gleave Ltd (“the Supplier’) regarding
the above work package order.

This letter is to extend the original agreement by one month until 28 April 2022 and in
accordance with the same terms and conditions as specified in the original agreement of
9 February 2022. The contract amendment is required to ensure the supplier has enough
time to engage sufficiently with the stakeholders and material. The contract value remains
unchanged at £27,420 excluding VAT.

The Supplier’'s services under this Work Package Order will continue to be charged on a
Time/Material basis as governed by the NEC 4 Professional Services Contract.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this letter by signing and returning an

electronic copy to me. |G CscUss detailed

arrangements for the continuation of this work package.

Yours sincerely,

Sent unsigned via email

Commercial Relationship Advisor
By authority of the Secretary of State for Transport

Page 1 of 2



Page 2 of 2





